- 1 HR164
- 2 150344-1
- 3 By Representative Butler
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 20-MAR-13

1	150344-1:n:03/08/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-1386
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING JONAH AND MICAH MILLS ON BEING ACCEPTED
9	INTO THE UNITED STATES MILITARY ACADEMY AT WEST POINT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are
12	herein conveyed to twin brothers Jonah and Micah Mills of
13	Gadsden, Alabama, on being accepted into the United States
14	Military Academy at West Point, New York; and
15	WHEREAS, their proud parents are Matthew and Loey
16	Mills, and they have two brothers, Canaan and Alex, and two
17	sisters, Georgia and Ashton; and
18	WHEREAS, Jonah and Micah Mills are fulfilling a
19	lifelong dream and continuing an honored family tradition by
20	joining Canaan as a cadet at West Point; their father served
21	in the United States Air Force, and four of their father's six
22	siblings as well as their grandfather had been in the
23	military; and
24	WHEREAS, they learned of their acceptance to West
25	Point during their senior year at Coosa Christian High School,
26	where they have compiled outstanding records of achievement;

both participated in dual enrollment through Gadsden State

Community College, attained 4.0 Grade Point Averages, and were

student leaders; and

WHEREAS, Jonah Mills was elected Senior Class president, Key Club president, and an officer in Beta Club; Micah Mills was also elected a Senior Class officer and an officer in both the Key Club and Beta Club; both were selected to attend the Etowah County Sheriff's Leadership Academy and both were multi-sport athletes, including being Team Captains in baseball and cross country; and

WHEREAS, the accomplishments of Jonah and Micah
Mills are the source of justifiable pride to their family,
their community, and the entire State of Alabama, and they are
truly deserving of special recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Jonah and Micah Mills are most highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered in tribute to them, along with heartiest congratulations upon being accepted into the United States Military Academy at West Point and with best wishes in all future endeavors.